
 
 

 

SOUTH AFRICAN RUGBY UNION 

PLAYER AGENT LICENSE LIST AS AT MAY 2019 

  
Agent Name 

Accredit 
ation 
Number 

 
Name of Company 

 
Contact Number 

 
Email Address 

License 
Term 

1 
James Adams 0101 In Touch Sports 082 871 7686 james.adams@intouchsports.net 2021 

2 
Chris De Beer 0103 Elite Sport Management 082 852 3163 chris@elites.co.za 

2021 

3 
Gerrie Swart 0777 Navigant Sport and Entertainment 

(Pty) Ltd 
082 376 9012 gerrie@navigantgroup.co.za 

2021 

4 
Barend du Plessis 0104 Navigant Sport and Entertainment 

(Pty) Ltd 
084 581 0308 barend@navigantgroup.co.za 

2021 

5 
Phillip du Toit 0105 Esportif International 082 449 7288 Philip.du.toit@esportif.com 

2021 

6 
Johan Germishuis 0106 Mede8 Sports 082 318 7053 

johan@sportsagent.co.za 2021 

7 
Mark Greeff 0107 

 
083 653 7708 m.greeff@hotmail.com 

2021 

8 
Hilton Houghton 0109 

 
076 722 1871  hiltonhoughton8@gmail.com 

2021 

9 
Gavin Jones 0110 Esportif International 084 951 0098 gavin.jones@esportif.com 

2021 

10 
Anthony Johnson 0111 Le Cap Sport (Pty) Ltd 083 4888 338 aj@lecapsports.com 

2021 

mailto:james.adams@intouchsports.net
mailto:chris@elites.co.za
mailto:Philip.du.toit@esportif.com
mailto:johan@sportsagent.co.za
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11 

Wallis Roux 0117 Thomas, Roux & Associates 082 895 9691 rouxw@law.co.za 
2021 

12 
Jan-Harm Van Wyk 0123 JH Management 082 825 1367 jvanwyk@nokwi.co.za 

2021 

14 
Wim Meyer 0129 Esportif International 082 680 0795 wim.meyer@esportif.com 

2021 

15 
Craig Livingstone 0128 Livingstone Management Group 072 614 4272 craig@tlmg.co.za 

2021 

16 
Johan Van Greune 0130 ISPORT SA 072 969 7943 johan@isportsa.co.za 

2021 

17 
Riaan Ahrens 0132 Van Wyk & Preller Inc 082 800 0451 riaan@vwpbfn.co.za 

2021 

18 
Dini Mkhonto Mfanya 0134  082 433 2241                                                Chezi745@yahoo.com 2015 

19 
Chris Smit 0140 Chris Smit Attorneys 072 149 3141 

csmit@aurumpmg.com ; 
csmit.law@gmail.com 

2021 

20 
Mike Makaab 0142 Prosport International 031 573 2683 

mike@prosportinternational.com ; 
preiyshen@prosportinternational.com 

2021 

21 
Jaco Du Plessis 0145 Executive Sport Management 084 313 3922 jaco@executivesport.co.za 

2021 

22 
Ellis Harvey Coll 0150 Esportif International 082 568 0472 ellis@eclaw.co.za 

2021 

23 
Merve van der Merwe 0151 Rubik Sport Consultants (PTY) Ltd 082 442 6473 merve@rubik.co.za 

2021 

24 
Dane Galley 0152 Le Cap Sport (Pty) Ltd 071 885 3789 dg@lecapsports.com 

2021 

25 
Lean Schwartz 0154 International Player Management 074 114 5293 lean@internationalplayermanagement.com 

2021 

26 
Reghard van Dyk 0156 In Touch Sports 082 322 1537 Reghard.vandyk@intouchsports.net 

2021 

27 
Pieter Myburgh 0157 In Touch Sports 082 299 0028 pieter.myburgh@intouchsports.net 

2021 

28 
Rod Labuschagne 0158 International Player Management 082 454 8127 rod@internationalplayermanagement.com 

2021 

29 
Mark Rossouw 0159 Mark Rossouw Attorneys 082 824 0250 mark@brlaw.co.za 

2021 
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30 

Tracey Stewart 0161 Highbury Safika Media (Pty) Ltd 021 416 0141 tracey@hsm.co.za 
2021 

31 
Thomas Negri 0162 Prosport International 082 493 6901 tom@prosportinternational.com 

2021 

32 
Dale Toy 0167 Newton Sports Agency 082 828 4007 dale@newtonagency.co.za 

2021 

33 
Krishna Govender 0169 MG Associates 083 291 3298 krishna.govender@mgassociates.co.za 

2021 

34 
Tyrone Peters 0170 Waxedsport (Pty) Ltd 082 497 8618 tyrone@waxedsport.com 

2021 

35 
Marais Schmidt 0172 In Touch Sport 

 
marais.schmidt@intouchsports.net 

2021 

36 
Christo van der Merwe 0173 Sport Options (Pty) Ltd 082 554 9653 christo@hroptions.co.za 

2021 

37 
Petrus Steyn 0174 

Herman Esterhuizen Smalman 
Attorneys 

082 445 339 smalmanjnr@telkomsa.net 
2021 

38 
Mark P Wilson 0176 African Pride Sports 082 775 6353 mwilson-ism@webmail.co.za 

2021 

39 
Stephan de Wet 0177 

  
Stephan.dewet@futuradc.co.za 

2021 

40 
Lihlu Vabaza 0178 Vabaza Sports Consultancy 079 170 6674 lihlu.vabaza@gmail.com 

2021 

41 
Dylan Coll 0179 Esportif International 076 187 6130 dyllan.coll@esprtif.com 

2021 

42 Ronnie Cook 0180 Esportif International 072 701 1951 Ronnie.cook@esportif.com 2021 

43 Andries Strauss 0181 Navigant Sport and Entertainment 
(Pty) Ltd 

072 234 0172 andries@navigantgroup.co.ca 2021 

44 Kobus Porter 0182 In Touch Sports 076 675 4886 Kabous.porter@hotmail.com 2021 

45 Kobus Putter 0183 Navigant Sport and Entertainment 
(Pty) Ltd 

072 908 2907 kobus@navigantgroup.co.za 2021 
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46 Donovan Kretscher 0184 Sterling Sport Management 084 341 9867 donovank@sterlingsport.co.za 2021 

47 Akona Ndungane 0185 Zingisa Management 0817953702 Akhona14@gmail.com 2021 

48  

Chandre Boshoff 
 

0186 
 

ISPORT SA 
 

0823829339 
chandre@isportsa.co.za 

 

chandre.boshoff13@gmail.com 

2021 

49 Freddie Booysen 0187  0827789243 BooysenFreddie@saps.gov.za 2021 

50 Michael Thomas 0188 
Thomas, Roux & Associates 

0736670036 michael@bellpark.co.za 2021 

51 Puledi Manamela 0189  0721961880 puledi@icloud.com 2021 

52 Mike Good 0190  0827313722 Mike_good10@hotmail.co.uk 2021 

53 Shafiek Mouton 0191 
F7 Sport Management 

0797810608 info@f7sport.co.za 2021 

54  

Gert van der Merwe 
 

0192 
 

OneSport 
 

0835572377 
gert@vdmlegal.com 

 

gert@onesport.biz 

2021 

55 Bart Schoeman 0193 Bart Schoeman 0825782136 Bschoeman1@gmail.com 2021 

56 Matt Norton  0194 In Touch Sports 0828731955 matthew.norton@intouchsports.com 2021 

57 
Dale van Schalkwyk 0195 African Pride Sports 0833007749 daledvs10@gmail.com 2021 
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